

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 493 / 2017

Ramgopal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. H.S. Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Tanwani

Mr. D.V. Tholia, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

20/11/2017

In view of rejoinder, counsel Shri Tholia, AAG requests
of time.

Matter to come up on 18.12.2017.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J.

(K.S. JHAVERI),J.