

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 493 / 2017

Ramgopal And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Singh Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Tanwani

Mr. Dharamveer Tholia, AAG with

Mr. Rajan Prajapati

Mr. Satish Kumar Bhakar

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

18/12/2017

1. We are informed that on 12.12.2017 the office of the Zila Parishad, Jaipur has constituted a Committee to look into the issue of encroachment. Let a report of the Committee be placed on record.

2. List after six weeks.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J.

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.