

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi Andors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Singh Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D. V. Tholia, AAG
Mr. Amit Tanwani

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALPESH SATYENDRA JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

09/07/2018

Office is directed to tag application preferred by the petitioner alongwith writ petition.

List on 11th July, 2018.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

B.M.G/Gourav/29

सत्यमेव जयते