

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi Andors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yudhisthir Ratnu, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Dagur, Adv,

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

19/01/2019

At request of the learned Counsel for the respondents
list after ten weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

N.Gandhi/TN-40

सत्यमेव जयते