

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi Andors & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                           |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Hem Singh Rathore                                     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG, Mr. Amit Tanwani<br>Mr. Vishal Joshi |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**23/09/2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent-JDA prays for and is granted last opportunity to file reply to the writ petition before the next date of hearing failing which opportunity of the respondent-JDA to file reply shall stand closed.

List this matter on 06.11.2019, as prayed.

**(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J      (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),ACTING CJ**

**Gourav/Manoj-84**