

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi Andors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. H.S. Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Ms. Archana Mr. R.P. Garg Mr. Amit Kuri

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

24/11/2022

The record shows report which are at variance with each other on the aspect of encroachment. Learned counsel for respective parties shall make submission with regard to the mechanism provided under the law to deal with complaints of encroachment on a public land/road situated in Abadi area.

List this matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J