

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi Andors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Mr. R.P. Garg Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Ram Singh Gurjar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

06/07/2023

None present on behalf of petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent informed that during the pendency of this writ petition respondent No.4 Shri Kailash Chand Sharma died on 11.12.2022.

Necessary steps be taken by the petitioner for substitution or deletion, as may be required under the law within a period of three weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J