

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil (PIL) Writ Petition No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi & Others.

Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Hem Singh Rathore Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. R.P. Garg Advocate. Mr. Prawal Mishra Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta Additional Advocate General. Mr. Bhupendra Pareek Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

31/08/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks time to take necessary steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased-Respondent No. 8 Kailash Chand Sharma.

If the requisite steps are not taken by the petitioners, the effect of the same shall be considered at the time of hearing of the petition.

List this matter on 18.09.2023.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J