

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 493/2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi Andors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hem Singh Rathore Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Archana Advocate. Mr. R.P. Garg Advocate. Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

12/10/2023

Heard on application for deleting the name of deceased respondent No.8-Kailash Chand Sharma from the array of respondents.

Upon due consideration, the application is allowed and the name of deceased respondent No.8-Kailash Chand Sharma be deleted from the array of respondents.

Amended cause title, if filed, be taken on record.

Heard.

Admit.

Matter be listed for final hearing in the month of January, 2024.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J