

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil (PIL) Writ Petition No. 493/2017
URN: CW / 1003U / 2017

Jagdish Prasad Rajvanshi S/o Rameshwar Prasad Rajvanshi &
Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj. And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hem Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma Ms. Divya Singh Rathore, AAAG Mr. Vibhu V. Sharma on behalf of Mr. R.P. Garg Mr. Ayush Sharma on behalf of Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

29/06/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) shall file an affidavit
and inform whether the concerned Goner Fort is in possession of
the State Government or is it a private property.

List on 06.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/45